
PSS 5000 PARTS BREAKDOWN
PSS 5000 Complete Units Complete Spare Parts
Quick Connect (HP) 4046180 40” Buddy Breather 4058601
Quick Connect (LP) 4046181 20” Buddy Breather 4058602
CGA Hand Wheel (HP) 4046182 Sentinel UI Module 3356986
CGA Hand Wheel (LP) 4046183 Sentinel System (Complete) 3356981

CBRN LDV 3355679
Cylinder Valve HP 4052012
Cylinder Valve LP 4052006
QC Pressure Reducer   (HP) 3356989
QC Pressure Reducer   (LP) 3356988
CGA Pressure Reducer (HP) 3356983
CGA Pressure Reducer (LP) 3356982

DRAEGER SAFETY, INC.
101 Technology Drive
Pittsburgh, PA  15275-1057 
USA
Tel 1-412-787-8383
Fax 1-412-787-2207

DRAEGER SAFETY S.A. DE C.V.
Carretera San Luis Potosi Km 21
Bodegas No. 1 y 2
Condominio Industrial “Poligono Empresarial
Santa Rosa Bloque SMED”
Queretaro, Qro. C.P. 76220
Mexico
Tel (52) 442-246-1113
Fax (52) 442-246-1114

DRAEGER CANADA LTD.
7555 Danbro Crescent
Mississauga, Ontario L5N 6P9 
Canada
Tel 1-905-821-8988
Fax 1-905-821-2565

PSS 5000 BACKPLATE

www.draeger.com

     

   

   

BUDDY BREATHER SENTINEL 7000

SENTINEL 7000 ELECTRONIC MONITORING UNIT

LDV CONNECTION PRESSURE REDUCERS

CYLINDER VALVE

D
-9
70
2-
20
11

23b

a

Poster No. Part No. Part Description

3 3356169 Retaining Block
4 3338219 Screw (M4)
6 3355978 Boot
8 3358877 Cylinder Strap (Buckle End)
9 3358303 Cylinder Strap (Loose End)
10 3357139 Mounting Pin
11 3357140 Split Ring
17 3355972 Pull Forward Strap
18 3356973 Adjusting Belt Strap Assembly
19 3350446 O-Ring
20 3358559 Rubber Cover
21,22,3,4,6 3358192 Backplate Assembly
22 3358196 Kit - Pivot Assembly
23a 3359419 Waist Pad (SE)
23b 3357527 LDV Holder
24 3358816 Adjusting Strap
25 3358876 Strap Retainer
26a 3359420 Shoulder Pad (SE) LH
26b 3359421 Shoulder Pad (SE) RH
27 3358835 Hose Clip
28 3356975 Second Sounder Assembly
29 3357148 Cylinder Cradle - Rubber
30 3356979 Spring Washer
32a 3356983 CGA Pressure Reducer HP
32b 3356982 CGA Pressure Reducer LP
33a 3356989 QC Pressure Reducer HP
33b 3356988 QC Pressure Reducer LP
34 3337101 Retention Staple
35 3356168 M3 Torx Socket Screw
36 3358164 Button Head Screw (M4 x 16mm)
37 R40649 O-Ring Retainer

Poster No. Part No. Part Description

38 3337710 Protection Cap for Pressure Reducer
39, 41 3357115 QC Cylinder Adapter - 2216psi (LP)
40, 41 3357114 QC Cylinder Adapter - 4500psi (HP)
41 R51023 O-Ring
42, 43 3355986 MP Airline Hose
43 3355993 Protection Cap
44 3337106 Spring
45 3337105 O-Ring Retainer
46 3337403 O-Ring
47-49 3357214 Buddy Breather Hose Assembly - 20" 
48 3337611 O-Ring  
49 3330953 O-Ring  
51 3337616 Non-Return Valve  
56 3358125 Protection Cap 
57 3337204 O-Ring
58 3337205 Back Up Ring
59 3337314 O-ring
60-63 3356986 Sentinel UI Module
61a 3356700 Rubber Cover
61b 3356691 Cover Retaining Band
62 3356699 Sentinel LCD Lens
63 3350712 Tally Key
64 3356984 Pressure Transmitter Module
65 4543808 CR123A Lithium Battery
66, 67 3356716 Cap and O-Ring
67 3356717 O-Ring

Poster No. Part No. Part Description

68, 69 3356712 Cover (Pod Port)
69 R50514 O-Ring
70, 71 3356713 Cover (Hose Access Port)
71 3350446 O-Ring
72 3356701 Hose HP
73-75 3356556 Battery Case - Alkaline 
75 4588195 Battery (Alkaline AA) (4 per package)
76 3356667 Removal Key (Grey)
79 3350205 LDV Body
80 3339683 Injector - Preset
81 3339459 O-Ring
82 3338927 Connector
83 R18352 O-Ring
84 3350098 Locking Arm
85 3350526 Screw

86 3337215 O-Ring
86-88a 3350499 MP Hose (Standard Short Hose with QC 18.5”)
86-88b 3338716 MP Hose (Long Hose with QC 51”)
86-88c 3338717 MP Hose (Long Hose without QC 51”)
87 3339440 O-Ring
90 3354461 By-Pass Plunger
91 3354460 By-Pass Knob
92 3354462 By-Pass M4 Washer 1
93 3338772 Anti-Tamper Cover
94 3338733 Spacer
95 3338737 Clip
86,87,59,89-93  3338724 By-Pass Assembly-Preset  1
96 3338738 Clip
97 3338747 Diaphragm
98 3338755 Slip Ring

Poster No. Part No. Part Description

99 3338768 Spring
100 3338735 Bayonet Cap
101 3351069 Protection Cap
102 - 108 3355679 CBRN LDV (NFPA)
103,104 3357216 Vent Assembly
105-107 3357215 Clamp Assembly
107 3353569 Screw
108 3357145 Rubber Cover
155-176 (a) 4052006 2216 PSI Cylinder Valve
155-176 (b) 4052012 4500 PSI Cylinder Valve
155 4059024 Screw
156 4059023 Bumper & Guard Assembly
157 4059022 Spring Wave Washer
158 4059021 Gauge Cover
159a 4059036 Gauge Assembly 2216
159b 4059026 Gauge Assembly 4500
160 4059033 Back Up Ring (White)
161 4056910 O-Ring
162 4052098 Safety Plug
163a 4057744 Burst Disc 2216
163b 4059020 Burst Disc 4500
164 4052100 Washer
165a 4057743 O-Ring (2216/2800)
165b 4057742 O-Ring (4500)
166 4052103 Valve and Plug Seat
167 4059014 Stem
168 4052104 Gasket
169 4059154 Half Washer
170 4057746 O-Ring
171 4057244 Bonnet
172 4059017 Wear Washer 
173 4059016 Spring
174 4059015 Handwheel
175 4059028 Stem Nut

41

36

LUNG DEMAND VALVE (LDV) 

*

*

*

* *

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

* *
*

*

60 - 63

* Must be ordered with accompanying parts. See part descriptions above.

PSS 5000_10_28_11_AirbossEvolutionPoster_10_06.qxd  10/28/11  9:07 AM  Page 1


